


City of Sacramento 
Annual Continuing Disclosure Report 

Fiscal Year 2009/10 
 
Issue:  City of Sacramento     Par: $12,750,000.00 

Special Tax Bonds, Series B (2001)   Issued: April 19, 2001 
  North Natomas Community Facilities District No. 4 
  
Content of Annual Report.  The City’s Annual Report shall contain or incorporate by reference the 
following: 
 
A: The City’s comprehensive audited financial report for the prior fiscal year. 
 

The City’s Comprehensive Annual Financial Report (CAFR) for the fiscal year ending June 30, 
2010, will be delivered in a separate mailing.  The CAFR is projected to be presented to the City 
Council in February 2011 and released immediately thereafter.  At that time the CAFR will also be 
available on the city’s website at: 
HUhttp://www.cityofsacramento.org/finance/accounting/reporting.cfmUH. 

 
B: A maturity schedule for the outstanding Bonds, and a listing of Bonds redeemed prior to maturity 

during the prior fiscal year. 
 
See Exhibit A - Debt Service Schedule. 

 
C: Balances in each of the following funds established pursuant to the Indentures as of the close of the 

prior fiscal year. 
 

C-i: The Bond Redemption Fund (with a statement of the debt service requirement to be 
discharged by said Fund prior to the receipt of expected additional special tax revenue); and 

 
 

Redemption Fund (as of June 30, 2010):    $5,729,115 
 
Note: This fund commingles the tax receipts for Series A, B, C and D.   

 
C-ii: The Bond Reserve Fund. 

 
Reserve Fund (as of June 30, 2010):    $7,404,458 

 
This amount reflects the aggregate reserve balance for CFD 4 Series A, B, C and D. 

  
D: A statement of the debt service requirements for the Bonds for the prior fiscal year. 
 

Debt service requirement for the prior fiscal year 2009/10: $5,373,533 
 
This amount reflects the aggregate debt service requirement for CFD 4 Series A, B, C and D. 

 
E: A statement of the total special tax levied in the prior fiscal year. 
 

Special Tax levy for Fiscal Year 2009/2010:   $5,561,856 
 

Tax levy information includes Series A, B, C and D.  



 
F: A statement of the actual special tax collections for the Community Facilities District for the prior 

fiscal year. 
 

Special Tax collection for Fiscal Year 2009/2010 as of 6/30/2010:  $5,414,447 
Special Tax collection for Fiscal Year 2009/2010 as of 12/31/2010:  $5,557,797 

 
Tax collection information includes Series A, B, C and D.  

 
G: The following information (to the extent that it is no longer reported in the City’s annual filings with 

the California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission regarding the Bonds): 
 
 G-i: the Reserve Requirement for the prior fiscal year; 
 

G-ii: a statement as to the status of any foreclosure actions with respect to delinquent payments of 
the Special Tax; and 

 
G-iii: a statement of any discontinuance of the County’s Teeter Plan with respect to any taxable 

property in the District. 
 

    All above information (G) is reported to CDIAC and can be also found on our website: 
                http://www.cityofsacramento.org/treasurer/public_finance/continuing_disclosure 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



EXHIBIT A 
Debt Service Schedule for North Natomas CFD 4, Series B 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO NORTH NATOMAS CFD NO. 4 Series B
TREASURER'S OFFICE DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE

Original Par: 12,750,000.00
Issue Date: 19-Apr-01
Dated Date: 19-Apr-01

DATE RATE PRINCIPAL
CALLED 

PRINCIPAL
CALLED 

PREMIUM INTEREST
TOTAL   DEBT 

SERVICE
ANNUAL DEBT 

SERVICE
FISCAL YEAR 

DEBT SERVICE
PRINCIPAL 
REMAINING

INTEREST 
REMAINING

1-Sep-01 6.375% 0 0 298,031.25 298,031.25 298,031.25 12,750,000 21,498,097.00
1-Mar-02 0 0 406,406.25 406,406.25 704,437.50 12,750,000 21,091,690.75
1-Sep-02 0 0 406,406.25 406,406.25 812,812.50 12,750,000 20,685,284.50
1-Mar-03 0 0 406,406.25 406,406.25 812,812.50 12,750,000 20,278,878.25
1-Sep-03 225,000 6,750 406,406.25 638,156.25 1,044,562.50 12,525,000 19,872,472.00
1-Mar-04 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 1,037,390.63 12,525,000 19,473,237.62
1-Sep-04 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 19,074,003.24
1-Mar-05 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 18,674,768.86
1-Sep-05 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 18,275,534.48
1-Mar-06 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 17,876,300.10
1-Sep-06 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 17,477,065.72
1-Mar-07 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 17,077,831.34
1-Sep-07 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 16,678,596.96
1-Mar-08 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 16,279,362.58
1-Sep-08 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 15,880,128.20
1-Mar-09 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 15,480,893.82
1-Sep-09 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 15,081,659.44
1-Mar-10 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 14,682,425.06
1-Sep-10 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 14,283,190.68
1-Mar-11 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 13,883,956.30
1-Sep-11 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 13,484,721.92
1-Mar-12 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 13,085,487.54
1-Sep-12 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 12,686,253.16
1-Mar-13 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 12,287,018.78
1-Sep-13 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 11,887,784.40
1-Mar-14 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 11,488,550.02
1-Sep-14 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 11,089,315.64
1-Mar-15 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 10,690,081.26
1-Sep-15 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 10,290,846.88
1-Mar-16 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 9,891,612.50
1-Sep-16 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 9,492,378.12
1-Mar-17 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 9,093,143.74
1-Sep-17 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 8,693,909.36
1-Mar-18 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 8,294,674.98
1-Sep-18 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 7,895,440.60
1-Mar-19 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 7,496,206.22
1-Sep-19 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 7,096,971.84
1-Mar-20 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 6,697,737.46
1-Sep-20 0 0 399,237.38 399,237.38 798,471.76 12,525,000 6,298,500.08
1-Mar-21 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,471.76 12,525,000 5,899,265.70
1-Sep-21 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 5,500,031.32
1-Mar-22 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 5,100,796.94
1-Sep-22 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 4,701,562.56
1-Mar-23 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 4,302,328.18
1-Sep-23 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 3,903,093.80
1-Mar-24 0 0 399,234.38 399,234.38 798,468.76 12,525,000 3,503,859.42
1-Sep-24 6.375% 1,185,000 0 0 399,234.38 1,584,234.38 1,983,468.76 11,340,000 3,104,625.04
1-Mar-25 0 0 361,462.50 361,462.50 1,945,696.88 11,340,000 2,743,162.54
1-Sep-25 6.375% 1,280,000 0 0 361,462.50 1,641,462.50 2,002,925.00 10,060,000 2,381,700.04
1-Mar-26 0 0 320,662.50 320,662.50 1,962,125.00 10,060,000 2,061,037.54
1-Sep-26 6.375% 1,380,000 0 0 320,662.50 1,700,662.50 2,021,325.00 8,680,000 1,740,375.04
1-Mar-27 0 0 276,675.00 276,675.00 1,977,337.50 8,680,000 1,463,700.04
1-Sep-27 6.375% 1,495,000 0 0 276,675.00 1,771,675.00 2,048,350.00 7,185,000 1,187,025.04
1-Mar-28 0 0 229,021.88 229,021.88 2,000,696.88 7,185,000 958,003.16
1-Sep-28 6.375% 1,600,000 0 0 229,021.88 1,829,021.88 2,058,043.76 5,585,000 728,981.28
1-Mar-29 0 0 178,021.88 178,021.88 2,007,043.76 5,585,000 550,959.40
1-Sep-29 6.375% 1,730,000 0 0 178,021.88 1,908,021.88 2,086,043.76 3,855,000 372,937.52
1-Mar-30 0 0 122,878.13 122,878.13 2,030,900.01 3,855,000 250,059.39
1-Sep-30 6.375% 1,860,000 0 0 122,878.13 1,982,878.13 2,105,756.26 1,995,000 127,181.26
1-Mar-31 0 0 63,590.63 63,590.63 2,046,468.76 1,995,000 63,590.63
1-Sep-31 6.375% 1,995,000 0 0 63,590.63 2,058,590.63 2,122,181.26 2,058,590.63 0 (0.00)

12,525,000.00 225,000.00 6,750.00 21,796,128.25 34,552,878.25 34,552,878.25 34,552,878.25
 




